
PD20220907 
1 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

REPLACEMENT OF TWO 6’ X 25’ ENTRY GATES AT THE  
SNELLVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT LOCATED AT 2315 WISTERIA DRIVE, 

SNELLVILLE, 30078 
 

September 8, 2022 

This Addendum forms a part of the Request for Proposal (RFP) Documents and modifies the 
original Document Package as noted below.   

This Addendum includes clarifications and/or modifications to the RFP Documents.  
The addendum consists of a total of four (4) pages including the addendum. 

Item No. 1 – Scope of Work  
An updated Scope or Work is included along with a picture of each gate location to assist in 
clarifications. 

Item No. 2 – Pre-Bid Meeting 
A pre-bid meeting has been scheduled at the Snellville Police Department on Tuesday, 
September 20, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. This meeting is not mandatory. 

Item No. 3 – Bid Date Extended 
Sealed bids will now be received at City Hall until 2:00 P.M. prevailing local time Wednesday, 
September 28, 2022 and bids will be publicly opened by the City of Snellville at 2:05 P.M. 

 
 

Any additional requests for information should be directed in writing to: 
Melisa Arnold, City Clerk at marnold@snellville.org. 
 
 
Questions received less than five (5) working days prior to the date for receipt of Bids may not 
be answered. 
 
 

****** End of Addendum ****** 
 
CITY OF SNELLVILLE 
 
Melisa Arnold  
City Clerk 

 



PD220907 00300-1 

 
 

SCOPE OF WORK 
REVISED 

 
 
BID NUMBER: PD20220907      BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 7, 2022 
 
 
Snellville Police Department is seeking proposals for the replacement of two 6’ x 25’ entry gates 
located at 2315 Wisteria Drive, Snellville, 30078.   
 
 
 SPECIFICATIONS: 

Scope of work includes but is not limited to the following: 

Wisteria Drive Side: (Refer to Picture) 

1. Remove existing drop arm and install one 6’ x 25’ black ornamental sliding gate to match 
existing fence. 

2. Relocate gooseneck pedestal and control wire to accommodate new gate location. 
3. Move the one 6 5/8” entrance bollard to new pedestal location. 
4. Move two existing 6’ x 6’ fence panels to opposite side to secure parking area. 
5. Install one 6’ x 25’ black ornamental gate to match as close to existing fence. 
6. Install one Viking model H10 gate opener or a model that is comparable.  
7. Install one safety photo eye required by UL 325. 
8. Install one safety Miller edge required by UL 325. 
9. Cut and seal safety loops and free exit loops.  

 
   Clower St. Side: (Refer to picture) 
 

1. Remove existing drop arm and install one 6’ x 25’ black ornamental sliding gate to match 
existing fence. 

2. Move one existing 6’ x 6’ fence panel to opposite side to secure parking areas.  
3. Install one Viking model H10 gate opener or a model that is comparable.  
4. Install one safety photo eye required by UL 325. 
5. Install one safety Miller edge required by UL 325. 
6. Cut and seal safety loops and free exit loops. 

 
If needed the City will provide electrician for the high voltage electrical work.  Gate installer 
should handle all low voltage work and safety devices. 






